

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

100 W. Bluff Street, County Courtroom, Room 101 Woodville, Texas & Livestream

Tuesday, September 6, 2022 - 9:00 AM

Jacques L. Blanchette

Joe Blacksher Commissioner, Pct. 1 Stevan Sturrock

County Judge

Mike Marshall

Charles "Buck" Hudson

Commissioner, Pct. 2

Donece Gregory County Clerk

Commissioner, Pct. 3

Commissioner, Pct. 4

NOTICE Is hereby given that a *Public Hearing* of the Tyler County Commissioners Court will be held on the date stated above, at which time the following subjects will be considered and/or discussed.

<u>Public Hearing Notice</u> 2023 Tax Rate Hearing

The purpose of this meeting is to allow citizens an opportunity to discuss and to state their views on the following:

- Proposed Tax Rate of \$.5619 for Tyler County General Fund
- Proposed Tax Rate of \$.2178 for Farm to Market Flood Control Fund
- Proposed Tax Rate of \$.1800 for Tyler County Hospital

THESE TAX RATES WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE

"THE TAX RATE FOR GENERAL FUND WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 11.9 PERCENT AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$60.00"

"THE TAX RATE FOR <u>COUNTY FARM TO MARKET FLOOD CONTROL FUND</u> WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 16.9 PERCENT AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$31.60"

"THE TAX RATE FOR <u>TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL</u> WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 17% PERCENT AND WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$26.90"

The County of Tyler encourages citizens to make their views known at the public hearing. Citizens unable to attend, may submit their views and proposals to members of the Commissioners Court: County Commissioners at 205 N. Charlton and County Judge at 201 Veterans Way, all in Woodville, Texas 75979. Persons with disabilities that wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Clerk's Office at 409-283-2281 by noon on the Friday preceding the hearing date so that appropriate arrangements can be made.

A member(s) of the public who completes a Public Comment Participation Form and submits it to the County Clerk prior to the CALL TO ORDER of the Court may offer remarks. Public Comment Participation Forms will be available prior to the start of court from the County Clerk or on the county website (www.co.tyler.tx.us). Each member of the public who appears before the Commissioners Court shall be limited to a maximum of five (5) minutes to make his/her remarks.

Executed on: August 26, 2022 at 9:00 am

Donece Gregory, County Clerk/Ex Officio Member of Commissioners Court

By: *Kelly L. Jobe*Deputy Clerk